
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011384-2024 

Contract

Adhesive Dispensing Tool 

Centre For Process Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011384
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040fab  
Published 9 April 2024, 9:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre For Process Innovation

Discovery 2, William Armstrong Way, NETPark

Sedgefield

TS21 3FH

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 01740625716

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011384-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011384-2024
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/uk-cpi/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

10

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adhesive Dispensing Tool 

Reference number

3027

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI’s National Printable Electronics Centre is currently seeking to acquire a new, large
area (minimum 300mmx300mm) dispensing tool for flexible electronics assembly. The
tool will be capable of dispensing conductive and nonconductive adhesives including ICA
and ACA as well as having the option to dispense solder and glues.This Framework is to
cover spare parts and accessories I.e. valves, consumables, servicing, software upgrades
and maintenance. Further purchases of equipment of a similar nature are covered under
this framework should they be required by CPI during the framework duration. CPI
reserve the right to directly call off at their discretion other new or existing products not
listed but available from successfully awarded bidders which would conform to our
specifications given at the time.This tender is to establish a Single Supplier Framework for
the provision of a dispensing tool.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI’s National Printable Electronics Centre is currently seeking to acquire a new, large
area (minimum 300mmx300mm) dispensing tool for flexible electronics assembly. The
tool will be capable of dispensing conductive and nonconductive adhesives including ICA
and ACA as well as having the option to dispense solder and glues.This Framework is to
cover spare parts and accessories I.e. valves, consumables, servicing, software upgrades
and maintenance. Further purchases of equipment of a similar nature are covered under
this framework should they be required by CPI during the framework duration. CPI
reserve the right to directly call off at their discretion other new or existing products not
listed but available from successfully awarded bidders which would conform to our
specifications given at the time.This tender is to establish a Single Supplier Framework for
the provision of a dispensing tool.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% Price  

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031796

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3027

Title

Supply of Adhesive Dispensing Tool

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/031796-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Industrial Production Processes Limited

Saxon Business Park, Hanbury Road 

Stoke Prior

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CPI Limited 

Wilton Centre, Wilton

Redcar 

TS10 4RF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T09:13:57+0000
	TCPDF




